








SUB TYPE STATUS APPLIED 

DATE

APPROVED 

DATE

EXPIRED/FINALED 

DATE

VAL TOTAL PARCEL NO STREET NO DIR STREET NAME

OTH CLOSED 1/25/1995 8/30/1995 1/1/0001 $0.00 32020040230       7801   ATLANTIC WY                     

PARTIAL FINAL 4/24/2014 2/18/2015 1/30/2016 $8,000.00 32020040230       7801   ATLANTIC WY                     

ALT FINAL 9/29/1994 9/29/1994 6/2/1995 $3,000.00 32020040230       7801   ATLANTIC WY                     

LOWVOLT FINAL 2/18/2011 2/18/2011 8/17/2011 $1,994.40 32020040230       7801   ATLANTIC WY                     

SRVCS FINAL 12/11/2009 12/11/2009 11/7/2010 $3,580.00 32020040230       7801   ATLANTIC WY                     

DRWNW-R FINAL 5/30/2014 5/30/2014 2/14/2015 $1,633.00 32020040230       7801   ATLANTIC WY                     

OTH FINAL 9/7/1994 9/7/1994 3/6/1995 $3,500.00 32020040230       7801   ATLANTIC WY                     

PORTABLE FINAL 3/6/2015 4/21/2015 10/18/2015 $500.00 32020040230       7801   ATLANTIC WY                     

ALTRMD-R APPROVED 11/25/2014 3/16/2016 9/14/2016 $60,000.00 32020040230       7801   ATLANTIC WY                     

ALT CLOSED 8/26/1994 9/30/1994 6/2/1995 $50,000.00 32020040230       7801   ATLANTIC WY                     

B1501144  BUILD SFR - Installation of helical piles under 
foundations along north side of subject B9400484  BUILD ENLARGE LIVING AREA & REPAIRS/SEE 
COMM

BS943273  BSBUILD GRANITE REPAIR TO CRACKED 

OVERHEAD SLABBP151127  BSUBPLUM B1501144--1 unit portable toilet

BE100651  BELEC Electrical Service Repair.

B1404220  BSBUILD Install (1) IMPACT Window

BE941740  BELEC SERVICE REPAIRS,OUTLETS

BE111183  BELEC Burglar alarm

BC950188  BCOMPL WORK COMPLETED W/O INSPECTIONS

BD140232  BDEMOPRJ Demolition of failing site wall along north 
side of property

Permit History - PermitsPlus
Total Permits: 10

Permit No COMP TYPE DESCRIPTION

 5/12/2021 3:43:20 PM



Permit Number Main Address Permit Type Permit Status Work Class Project Name Apply Date Issue Date Expire Date Finalize Date Inspection Date Square Feet Valuation Description Street Number Street Name

BR0816-0466 7801 ATLANTIC WAY Building - Residential Finaled Alteration (w/o Phased) 08/31/2016 11/17/2016 08/21/2017 02/23/2017 02/22/2017 0.00 23,000.00 Repair 50' of conc curb along east patio, repair water damaged in FL RM 200sf. Repair 90' broken wood fence walk way 7801 ATLANTIC WAY

RV2114494 7801  ATLANTIC WAY Revision Finaled General 02/12/2021 03/26/2021 09/22/2021 03/26/2021 0.00 0.00 BR2004719/DRIVEWAY REVISION 7801 ATLANTIC WAY

ELR2002599 7801  ATLANTIC WAY Electrical - Residential Finaled Online - Alteration - Sub Permit 11/19/2020 02/01/2021 08/02/2021 02/03/2021 02/03/2021 0.00 1,200.00 (BR1903759) //  POWER TO FEED THE GATE MOTOR 7801 ATLANTIC WAY

B1501144 7801 ATLANTIC WY Building - Residential Finaled Alteration (w/o Phased) 11/25/2014 03/16/2016 03/21/2017 09/22/2016 09/22/2016 0.00 60,000.00 SFR - Installation of helical piles under foundations along north side of subject property, which were undermined due to construction on adjacent property 7801 ATLANTIC WY

BOA2106659 7801  ATLANTIC WAY Building Online Application Closed Building Online Application 02/11/2021 02/12/2021 0.00 0.00 RV2114494/BR2004719/DRIVEWAY REVISION 7801 ATLANTIC WAY

BR2004719 7801  ATLANTIC WAY Building - Residential Finaled Driveway/Approach 10/06/2020 02/01/2021 09/27/2021 03/30/2021 03/30/2021 0.00 12,000.00 NEW DRIVEWAY AND WALKWAY TO MATCH EXISTING 7801 ATLANTIC WAY

BOA2003058 7801  ATLANTIC WAY Building Online Application Closed Building Online Application 10/06/2020 10/06/2020 0.00 12,000.00 (BR2004719)NEW DRIVEWAY AND WALKWAY TO MATCH EXISTING 7801 ATLANTIC WAY

RV2012121 7801  ATLANTIC WAY Revision Finaled General 02/07/2020 02/10/2020 08/10/2020 02/11/2021 0.00 0.00 BR1903759--- FENCE DESIGN REVISION 7801 ATLANTIC WAY

BR1903759 7801  ATLANTIC WAY Building - Residential Finaled Fence 12/04/2019 01/24/2020 08/09/2021 02/08/2021 02/08/2021 263.00 20,000.00 6' NEW PICKET FENCE TO MATCH EXSITING. 7801 ATLANTIC WAY

263.00 128,200.00
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SKETCH OF BOUNDARY SURVEY

SYMBOLS

Professional Surveyor & Mapper, # 6487
State of Florida

This drawing is the property of Jorge L. Cabrera Professional Surveyor & Mapper Reproductions of this drawing are not valid unless Signed and embossed with the surveyor's seal.

JORGE L. CABRERA
SHEET:

DRAWN BY:  ELF.
CHECKED BY:  JLC.

FIELD DATE:  11/01/2019

SCALE:           1" = 20'
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LOCATION MAP
NOT TO SCALE

SURVEY SITE

LEGEND

This is to certify to the above named firm and or persons that the “SKETCH OF BOUNDARY SURVEY” of the herein described property is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge and belief as recently surveyed under my direction, also there are no visible encroachments other than those shown. Owner or his
representative furnished the legal description contained herein.  Other recorded instruments may affect this property.  Surveyor has not examined the
abstract of title.  Locations of utilities on or adjacent to the property were not secured unless specifically requested by owner. I further certify that this map or
plat meets the Standards of Practice and the Minimum Technical Standard Requirements, adopted by the Board of Professional Surveyors and Mappers,
pursuant to Chapter 472.027 Florida Statutes, as set forth in Chapter 5J-17, Florida Administrative Code, under Sections 5J-17.051 and 5J-17.052 and is a
“BOUNDARY SURVEY” as defined in Section 5J-17.050.

PROPERTY ADDRESS:
7801 Atlantic Way
Miami Beach, Florida 33141-2120

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
Lot 6, Block 5, of Corrected Plat Altos Del Mar No. 1, according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 31, Page 40, of the Public Records of
Miami-Dade County, Florida.  Lot 6 bounded as follows:  Bounded on the North by the dividing line between Lots 5 and 6; Bounded on the South by the
Southerly line of Lot 6, said Southerly line also being the Northerly line of 78th Street; Bounded on the West by the Westerly line of Lot 6, said Westerly line
also being the Easterly line of Atlantic Way; Bounded on the East by the Erosion Control Line of the Atlantic Ocean, as recorded in Plat Book 105, at Page
62, of the Public Records of Miami-Dade County, Florida.

FOLIO NUMBER: 02 3202 004 0230  (Miami Dade County Public Records/Property Appraiser Office)

REFERENCES:
-Plat of Corrected Plat Altos Del Mar No. 1, according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 31, Page 40, of the Public Records of Miami-Dade
County, Florida.

-Plat of the Erosion Control Line of the Atlantic Ocean, State of Florida according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 105, Page 62, of the Public
Records of Miami-Dade County, Florida, for the location of the Erosion Control Line and also the Bulkhead Line.

-Plat of the State of Florida, Department of Natural Resources, Coastal Construction Control Line as recorded in Plat Book 74, Page 25, of the Public
Records of Miami-Dade County, Florida, for the location of the Coastal Construction Control Line.

-Perpetual Non- Exclusive Utility Easement as recorded in Official Records Book 23930, Page 4046, of the Public Records of Miami-Dade County, Florida.

-Florida Power & Light Easement as recorded in Official Records Book 24716, Page 1155, of the Public Records of Miami-Dade County, Florida.

-Bellsouth Easement as recorded in Official Records Book 24716, Page 1161, of the Public Records of Miami-Dade County, Florida.

-Atlantic Broadband Easement as recorded in Official Records Book 24716, Page 1168, of the Public Records of Miami-Dade County, Florida.

All recording references noted hereon are referring to the Miami-Dade County Public Records, unless otherwise noted.

SURVEYOR'S NOTES:
All distances as shown are based on the US Survey foot.

At the time of Survey, The National Flood Insurance Rate Map for Florida, Community Panel No. 120651 (City of Miami Beach) 12086 C, 0326 L, FIRM Date
09/11/2009 and Revised with an effective date of 09/11/2009, published by the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development, delineates
the existing dwelling structure located within the described parcel of land to be situated outside the Special Flood Hazard Area designated by the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). The existing residence lies within Zone “X”, areas determined to be outside the 0.2% annual chance floodplain.
Subject lands crosses more than one Flood Zone and a portion of the lot along the Westerly boundary line lies within Flood Hazard Zone “AE”, Base Flood
Elevation 8 feet. The Base Flood Elevation "AE" 8' refers to NGVD Datum (1929).

Delineation between Flood Zone lines were determine by the scale factor and are shown on the Survey drawing.

All elevations as shown on this Survey drawing are referred to the National Geodetic Vertical Datum, 1929 (NGVD).

BENCHMARK REFERENCES:

Benchmark: CMB 78-01
Elevation: 2.71 feet (NAVD 1988)    /   4.25 feet (NGVD 1929) by GPS conversion factor.
Location: NE INTX 78TH ST & ABBOTT AVE
Status: Survey
GPS: N
Painted: N
Description: PK NAIL & WASHER ON TOP OF CURB

Benchmark: CMB 80-11

Elevation: 2.43 feet (NAVD 1988)    /   3.97 feet (NGVD 1929) by GPS conversion factor.
Location: NE INTX ABBOTT AVE & 80 ST
Status: Survey
GPS: N
Painted: N
Description: PK N&W ON TOP OF CURB

Some of the floor elevations as shown on this survey drawing were taken from the outside of the house only. No access was available to the surveyor to the
inside of the house at the time of survey. There may be some other different levels of elevation inside the house not known to the surveyor.

This sketch of Boundary Survey does not represent a Mean High Water Line Survey as defined under Chapter 61G17-6.002(g), Florida Administrative Code.
Property could be subject to additional jurisdictional requirements for the permitting process, and there may be additional survey requirements necessary to
address those specific permit process.

The height of the existing walls and fences as shown on this survey drawing were taken from the inside of the subject property.

Elevations taken in the sand area of the subject property can fluctuate due to erosion, weather elements like rain, wind, etc.

Survey done by occupation, physical evidence, the recovery of existing property corners, field measurements, calculations, adjacent plats and legal
description provided to the surveyor and also from the Miami-Dade County Public Records/ Property Appraiser Office and no claims as to ownership are
made or implied.

The legal ownership of the fences and/or walls as shown hereon was not determined, and the locations as shown are based on the recovered boundary
monumentation and calculations.

Distances from property lines to fences or walls may slightly varies due to their irregularity, width and composition. Fences or walls not always travel on a
straight line and in most cases meander through trees, hedges, vines and heavy landscaping usually located along boundary lines, therefore the resultant of
said dimensions as shown hereon may vary slightly within 0.30' to 0.50' of a foot more or less.

Any fencing, walls, entrance features and landscaping could be subject to a "Safe Sight Distance Triangle" rule.

Call 811 or visit www.sunshine811.com before digging.

In some instances graphic representations have been exaggerated to more clearly illustrate the relationship between physical improvements and/or lot lines.
In all cases dimensions shall control the location of the improvements over scaled positions.

The dimensions and directions shown hereon are in substantial agreement with the legal description and calculated values unless otherwise noted.

Obstructed property corners are witnessed by improvements.

There is no visible evidence of any kind of any earth moving or building construction within recent months.  Nor is there any observable evidence of the site
being used as a solid waste dump, sump or sanitary landfill.

There is no observable evidence of recent street or sidewalk construction and or repairs within the Public Right of Way.

It is unknown to the surveyor of any changes in street right of way lines or additional dedication for road purposes.

Property is subject to restrictions, conditions, limitations, easements, and reservations of record and existing zoning ordinances.

There may be restrictions not shown on this survey that may affect the future development of this property. Such restrictions could be found in the Public
Records or Building and Zoning Department of Miami-Dade County, Florida and the City of Miami Beach, Florida.

Any notorious evidence of occupation and/or use of the described parcel for Right-of-Way, Ingress or Egress are shown on this survey drawing. However,
this survey does not purport to reflect any recorded instruments for Right-of-Way other than shown on the recorded plat or stated in the legal description, as
it appears on this drawing.

Only the visible above ground surface indications of the underground utilities have been located.  There may be other underground utilities in addition to
those evidenced by visible appurtenances as shown on this sketch.  Underground utility references (if any) is based on limited information provided by the
utility company or construction as-builts provided to the surveyor.  Owner of his agent should verify all utility locations with the appropriate utility provider
before using.

No underground footings were located and no subsurface investigation was performed at the time of survey.

CERTIFIED TO:
Susan Assaad
Herskowitz Shapiro, PLLC
Old Republic National Title Insurance Company
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LOCATION MAP
NOT TO SCALE

SURVEY SITE

This is to certify to the above named firm and or persons that the “SKETCH OF BOUNDARY SURVEY” of the herein described property is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge and belief as recently surveyed under my direction, also there are no visible encroachments other than those shown. Owner or his
representative furnished the legal description contained herein.  Other recorded instruments may affect this property.  Surveyor has not examined the
abstract of title.  Locations of utilities on or adjacent to the property were not secured unless specifically requested by owner. I further certify that this map or
plat meets the Standards of Practice and the Minimum Technical Standard Requirements, adopted by the Board of Professional Surveyors and Mappers,
pursuant to Chapter 472.027 Florida Statutes, as set forth in Chapter 5J-17, Florida Administrative Code, under Sections 5J-17.051 and 5J-17.052 and is a
“BOUNDARY SURVEY” as defined in Section 5J-17.050.

PROPERTY ADDRESS:
7801 Atlantic Way
Miami Beach, Florida 33141-2120

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
Lot 6, Block 5, of Corrected Plat Altos Del Mar No. 1, according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 31, Page 40, of the Public Records of
Miami-Dade County, Florida.  Lot 6 bounded as follows:  Bounded on the North by the dividing line between Lots 5 and 6; Bounded on the South by the
Southerly line of Lot 6, said Southerly line also being the Northerly line of 78th Street; Bounded on the West by the Westerly line of Lot 6, said Westerly line
also being the Easterly line of Atlantic Way; Bounded on the East by the Erosion Control Line of the Atlantic Ocean, as recorded in Plat Book 105, at Page
62, of the Public Records of Miami-Dade County, Florida.

FOLIO NUMBER: 02 3202 004 0230  (Miami Dade County Public Records/Property Appraiser Office)

REFERENCES:
-Plat of Corrected Plat Altos Del Mar No. 1, according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 31, Page 40, of the Public Records of Miami-Dade
County, Florida.

-Plat of the Erosion Control Line of the Atlantic Ocean, State of Florida according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 105, Page 62, of the Public
Records of Miami-Dade County, Florida, for the location of the Erosion Control Line and also the Bulkhead Line.

-Plat of the State of Florida, Department of Natural Resources, Coastal Construction Control Line as recorded in Plat Book 74, Page 25, of the Public
Records of Miami-Dade County, Florida, for the location of the Coastal Construction Control Line.

-Perpetual Non- Exclusive Utility Easement as recorded in Official Records Book 23930, Page 4046, of the Public Records of Miami-Dade County, Florida.

-Florida Power & Light Easement as recorded in Official Records Book 24716, Page 1155, of the Public Records of Miami-Dade County, Florida.

-Bellsouth Easement as recorded in Official Records Book 24716, Page 1161, of the Public Records of Miami-Dade County, Florida.

-Atlantic Broadband Easement as recorded in Official Records Book 24716, Page 1168, of the Public Records of Miami-Dade County, Florida.

All recording references noted hereon are referring to the Miami-Dade County Public Records, unless otherwise noted.

SURVEYOR'S NOTES:
All distances as shown are based on the US Survey foot.

At the time of Survey, The National Flood Insurance Rate Map for Florida, Community Panel No. 120651 (City of Miami Beach) 12086 C, 0326 L, FIRM Date
09/11/2009 and Revised with an effective date of 09/11/2009, published by the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development, delineates
the existing dwelling structure located within the described parcel of land to be situated outside the Special Flood Hazard Area designated by the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). The existing residence lies within Zone “X”, areas determined to be outside the 0.2% annual chance floodplain.
Subject lands crosses more than one Flood Zone and a portion of the lot along the Westerly boundary line lies within Flood Hazard Zone “AE”, Base Flood
Elevation 8 feet. The Base Flood Elevation "AE" 8' refers to NGVD Datum (1929).

Delineation between Flood Zone lines were determine by the scale factor and are shown on the Survey drawing.

All elevations as shown on this Survey drawing are referred to the National Geodetic Vertical Datum, 1929 (NGVD).

BENCHMARK REFERENCES:

Benchmark: CMB 78-01
Elevation: 2.71 feet (NAVD 1988)    /   4.25 feet (NGVD 1929) by GPS conversion factor.
Location: NE INTX 78TH ST & ABBOTT AVE
Status: Survey
GPS: N
Painted: N
Description: PK NAIL & WASHER ON TOP OF CURB

Benchmark: CMB 80-11

Elevation: 2.43 feet (NAVD 1988)    /   3.97 feet (NGVD 1929) by GPS conversion factor.
Location: NE INTX ABBOTT AVE & 80 ST
Status: Survey
GPS: N
Painted: N
Description: PK N&W ON TOP OF CURB

Some of the floor elevations as shown on this survey drawing were taken from the outside of the house only. No access was available to the surveyor to the
inside of the house at the time of survey. There may be some other different levels of elevation inside the house not known to the surveyor.

This sketch of Boundary Survey does not represent a Mean High Water Line Survey as defined under Chapter 61G17-6.002(g), Florida Administrative Code.
Property could be subject to additional jurisdictional requirements for the permitting process, and there may be additional survey requirements necessary to
address those specific permit process.

The height of the existing walls and fences as shown on this survey drawing were taken from the inside of the subject property.

Elevations taken in the sand area of the subject property can fluctuate due to erosion, weather elements like rain, wind, etc.

Survey done by occupation, physical evidence, the recovery of existing property corners, field measurements, calculations, adjacent plats and legal
description provided to the surveyor and also from the Miami-Dade County Public Records/ Property Appraiser Office and no claims as to ownership are
made or implied.

The legal ownership of the fences and/or walls as shown hereon was not determined, and the locations as shown are based on the recovered boundary
monumentation and calculations.

Distances from property lines to fences or walls may slightly varies due to their irregularity, width and composition. Fences or walls not always travel on a
straight line and in most cases meander through trees, hedges, vines and heavy landscaping usually located along boundary lines, therefore the resultant of
said dimensions as shown hereon may vary slightly within 0.30' to 0.50' of a foot more or less.

Any fencing, walls, entrance features and landscaping could be subject to a "Safe Sight Distance Triangle" rule.

Call 811 or visit www.sunshine811.com before digging.

In some instances graphic representations have been exaggerated to more clearly illustrate the relationship between physical improvements and/or lot lines.
In all cases dimensions shall control the location of the improvements over scaled positions.

The dimensions and directions shown hereon are in substantial agreement with the legal description and calculated values unless otherwise noted.

Obstructed property corners are witnessed by improvements.

There is no visible evidence of any kind of any earth moving or building construction within recent months.  Nor is there any observable evidence of the site
being used as a solid waste dump, sump or sanitary landfill.

There is no observable evidence of recent street or sidewalk construction and or repairs within the Public Right of Way.

It is unknown to the surveyor of any changes in street right of way lines or additional dedication for road purposes.

Property is subject to restrictions, conditions, limitations, easements, and reservations of record and existing zoning ordinances.

There may be restrictions not shown on this survey that may affect the future development of this property. Such restrictions could be found in the Public
Records or Building and Zoning Department of Miami-Dade County, Florida and the City of Miami Beach, Florida.

Any notorious evidence of occupation and/or use of the described parcel for Right-of-Way, Ingress or Egress are shown on this survey drawing. However,
this survey does not purport to reflect any recorded instruments for Right-of-Way other than shown on the recorded plat or stated in the legal description, as
it appears on this drawing.

Only the visible above ground surface indications of the underground utilities have been located.  There may be other underground utilities in addition to
those evidenced by visible appurtenances as shown on this sketch.  Underground utility references (if any) is based on limited information provided by the
utility company or construction as-builts provided to the surveyor.  Owner of his agent should verify all utility locations with the appropriate utility provider
before using.

No underground footings were located and no subsurface investigation was performed at the time of survey.

CERTIFIED TO:
Susan Assaad
Herskowitz Shapiro, PLLC
Old Republic National Title Insurance Company
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TREE TABLE

The location of the trees as shown on this survey drawing are compiled from such field surveys deemed necessary by Jorge
L. Cabrera, PSM, therefore the resultant of said dimensions shown hereon could vary slightly within 1 to 2 feet more or less.

The Tree Table as shown hereon was prepared by certified Arborist Jeff Schimonski, information below:

President, Tropical Designs of Florida, Inc.
Member, American Society of Consulting Arborists
ISA Certified Arborist Municipal Specialist FL-1052AM
ISA Tree Risk Assessment Qualification
LIAF Florida Certified Landscape Inspector - 2016-0175
305-773-9406
Jeff@TropicalArboriculture.com
www.TropicalDesigns.com
www.MalaysiaFlora.com
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Permit Type:  Building - Residential Work Class:  Driveway/Approach  Application Date:  10/06/2020 Status:  Applied

City of Miami Beach
Last Completed Item Reviews Across All Submittals Print Date & Time: 1/26/2021  8:44:09AM

Address:  7801 ATLANTIC WAY

Item Review Type Status Version Completed Date

Permit:BR2004719

Assigned User

Permit Intake Review Pass  1 10/14/2020 Danasia Bethrant

Flood Review Pass  2 12/14/2020 Carlos Guerrero

Public Works (Building Permits) Pass  3 12/21/2020 Eugene Egemba

Structural Review Pass  3 12/17/2020 Vicente Franco

Permit Landscape Review Pass  3 12/22/2020 Ricardo Guzman

Urban Forestry Group Review Pass  4 01/26/2021 Omar Leon

Planning Review - VDR Pass  4 01/25/2021 Giselle Deschamps

Building Review Pass  4 01/22/2021 Oscar Larrieu

Reviewed For Compliance
01/26/2021 8:58:05 AM
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